sold to the trust are then allocated between the various interests in the

trust based on those interests' relative fair market values.  The fair values

of the assets are calculated as the present value of their expected future

cash flows.  The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of

our retained interests as well as the assumptions used:

January 31, 2004 2003

Fair value of retained interests: $270,570 $124,791

Assumptions:

Weighted average remaining

life (in months) 2.5 2.8

Average credit losses 5.45% 6.38%

Average gross yield 17.79% 17.81%

Average interest expense

on issued securities 1.41% 1.70%

Average payment rate 23.39% 20.94%

Discount rates of retained interests:

Class C Certificate 10.67% 16.79%

Seller Retained Interest 6.80% 10.51%

Interest Only Strip 12.60% 19.92%

These discount rates represent the volatility and risk of the assets and are

calculated using an established formula that considers both the current

interest rate environment and credit spreads.

notes to consolidated financial statements

NORDSTROM, INC. and SUBSIDIARIES

[ 37 ]

The following table illustrates the sensitivity in the fair market value

estimates of the retained interests given independent changes in

assumptions as of January 31, 2004:

+10% +20% -10% -20%

Gross Yield $1,594 $3,187 $(1,594) $(3,187)

Interest Expense on Issued

Classes (60) (121) 60 121

Card Holders Payment Rate (532) (842) 537 1,264

Charge Offs (539) (1,077) 541 1,084

Discount Rate (411) (821) 412 825

These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution. The

effect of an adverse change in a particular assumption on the fair value

of the retained interest is calculated without changing any other assumption.

In reality, changes in one factor may result in changes in another, which

might alter the reported sensitivities.

The following table summarizes certain income, expenses and cash flows

received from and paid to the master note trust.

Fiscal Year 2003 2002 2001

Principal collections reinvested in

new receivables $1,332,790 $824,715 $669,582

Gains on sales of receivables 4,920 8,290 3,147